Windar Photonics plc

("Windar" or the "Company")

Holdings in Company

Windar Photonics plc (AIM: WPHO), was informed on 23 March 2021 that SEED Capital Denmark II K/S has a shareholding of 6,463,674 Ordinary Shares in Windar, representing 11.8 per cent of the issued share capital of the Company.

For more information, please contact:

Windar Photonics plc

Jørgen Korsgaard Jensen, CEO Tel: +45 24234930

Cenkos Securities plc (Nomad & Broker)

Neil McDonald / Pete Lynch Tel: 0131 220 6939

Notes to Editors:

Windar Photonics is a technology group that develops cost-efficient and innovative Light Detection and Ranging ("LiDAR") optimisation systems for use on electricity generating wind turbines. LiDAR wind sensors in general are designed to remotely measure wind speed and direction.

http://investor.windarphotonics.com